North Dakota, Section 14.00 ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE Voluntary Riders - Applicability Matrix Page 1 of 1 Third Revision

VOLUNTARY RIDERS - AVAILABILITY MATRIX

The amount of a bill for service will be modified by any Mandatory Rate Riders that must apply, Voluntary Rate Riders selected by the Customer, and charges listed in the General Rules and Regulations.

Salations.														
OTTER TAIL POWER COMMUNITY Applicability Matrix	Voluntary Riders	Water Heating Control Rider	Real Time Pricing Rider	Large General Service Rider	Controlled Service Interruptible Load CT Metering Rider	Self-Containted	Controlled Service Deferred Load Rider	Fixed Time of Service Rider	Air Conditioning Control Rider	Voluntary Renewable Energy Rider	WAPA Bill Crediting Program Rider	Reserved for Future Use	Bulk Interruptible Service Application and Pricing Guidelines	Economic Development Rate Rider – Large General Service
Base Tariffs	Section Numbers	14.01	14.02	14.03	14.04	14.05	14.06	14.07	14.08	14.09	14.10	14.11	14.12	14.13
RESIDENTIAL & FARM SERVICES														
Residential Service	9.01	√			√	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Residential Demand Control														
Service	9.02	✓							✓	✓	✓			
Farm Service	9.03	✓			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Reserved for Future Use	9.04													
GENERAL SERVICES														
Small General Service (Under 20 kW)	10.01	✓			✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓			
General Service (20 kW or					-									
Greater)	10.02	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓			
General Service - Time of Use	10.03	✓									✓			
Large General Service	10.04	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓		✓	✓
Large General Service - Time		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	√		✓	✓		√	✓
of Day	10.05				-	•		-	-		-		-	_
Super Large General Service OTHER SERVICES	10.06	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓		✓	✓
Standby Service	11.01													
										✓	✓			
Irrigation Service	11.02			-						•				
Outdoor Lighting - Energy Only	11.03										✓			
Outdoor Lighting	11.04										✓			
Municipal Pumping Service	11.05	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓			
Civil Defense - Fire Sirens	11.06												✓	
LED Street and Area Lighting	11.07										√			
	✓ = May apply	= = Mandatory	= Not Applicable								-			
itey.	7 1757													

NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Case No. PU-21-439 Approved by order dated EFFECTIVE for services rendered on and after December 26, 2021 in North Dakota

APPROVED: Bruce G. Gerhardson

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

 Γ